
I, 
Page 1 of 1 

4 

Timolyn Henry 

From: An s I e y Watson, J R . [A W @ ma cfa r . co m] 
Friday, September 09, 2005 3:46 PM Sent: 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

cc: kfloyd@peoplesgas.com; mcosta@tecoenergy.com 

Subject: Docket No. 050003-GU 

Attachments: PGS Mid-Course Correction 050003-GU- Petition.pdf 

, 

a. Ansley Watson, Jr. 
Macfarlane Ferguson 8t McMullen 
P. 0. Box 1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
Phone: (813) 273-4321 
Fax: (813) 273-4396 
E- m a i I : a w @ ma cfa r . co m 

b. Docket No. 050003-GU - Purchased gas adjustment (PGA) true-up 

C. Peoples Gas System 

d. Total offifteen (15) pages 

e. 
Mid-Course Correction to PGA Cap. 

The attached document consists of a cover letter and Peoples Gas System’s Petition for Approval of 

Ansley Watson, 3r. 
Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen 
P. 0. Box 1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
Phone: (813) 273-4321 
Fax: (813) 273-4396 
E-mail: aw@macfar.com 
CMP - 
COM ,z 
CTR 

GCL 

SCR .- 
SGA __ 
SEC .I 



i 
c 
L 

A 
MACFARLANE €?ERGUSON & MCMULLEN 

A T T O R N E Y S  A N D  C O U N S E L O R S  A T  L A W  

1501 SOUTH FLORIDA AVENUE 

L A K E L A N D .  FLORIDA 33603 

t e ~ ~  6a0-9~08 FAX ie63) 683-2843 

ONE TAMPA CITY CENTER. SU)TE 2000 

201 NORTH FRANKLlN STREET 

P.O. BOX 1531 (ZjP 33601) 

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602 

(8131 273-4200 FAX 1.3131 233-4346 

www.mimlegal.com 

EMAIL: infoOmlmlagal.com 

6 2 5  COURT S T R E E T  

P. 0. BOX 1669 1ZlP 337571 

C LEARWATER. FLORIDA 33 7 56 

t 7 Z 7 )  441-8966 FAX (7271 442-8470 

11.1 REPLY REFER TO: 

Ansley Watson, Jr. 
P.O. Box 1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
e-mail: aw@macfa r.com 

September 9, 2005 

VIA E-FILING 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 050003-GU - Purchased gas adjustment (PGA) true-up 
(Petition for Approval of Mid-Course Correction to PGA Cap by 
Peoples Gas System) 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Peoples Gas System, please find Peoples’ petition 
referenced above. 

Please note that in view of the subject matter, Peoples is requesting that this 
petition be considered by the Commission at the earliest available agenda conference. 

Thank you for your usual assistance. 

Since rely, 

ANSLEY MATSON, 3R. 

AWjrla 
Enclosures 

cc: Parties of Record 
Mrs, Kandi M. Floyd 



A 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Purchased Gas 
Adjustment (PGA) True-Up 

Docket No. 050003-GU 

Submitted for Filing: 9-9-05 

PETITION OF PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM FOR 
APPROVAL OF MID-COURSE CORRECTION TO PGA CAP 

Peoples Gas System (”Peoples” or the “Company”), by its undersigned 

attorneys, hereby files its petition for approval of a revision, through a mid-course 

correction, to its purchased gas adjustment (”PGA”) factor to be applied effective as of 

t he  date of the Commission vote through the last billing cycle for December 2005, 

inclusive, and in support thereof says: 

1, The name and address of t he  petitioner are: 

Peoples Gas System 
702 N. Franklin Street - 7‘h Floor 
Tampa, Florida 33602 

2. The persons to whom notices, orders and pleadings in this docket should 

be addressed are: 

Ansley Watson, Jr., Esquire 
Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen 
Post Office Box 1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601 -1 531 

Angela Llewellyn 
Peoples Gas System 
Post Office Box 2562 
Tampa, Florida 33601-2562 

3. The Commission has adopted a method for the recovery of purchased gas 

costs by regulated natural gas utilities to be used for the  recovery of such costs through 

the calendar year commencing January 1 and ending December 31. For calendar year 

2005, the Commission has approved for each investor-owned natural gas utility a 

levelized PGA factor, which serves as a cap, or maximum recovery factor. 



4. By its Order No, PSC-93-0708-FOF-GU, issued in Docket No. 930003-GCI 

on May IO, 1993, the Commission determined that a utility may, at its option, request a 

mid-course correction if re-projected expenses for the remainder of the period 

significantly exceed projected revenues for the period when using the Commission- 

approved cap. 

5. Order No. PSC-04-1182-FOF-GU, issued on December I , 2004, approved 

Peoples’ levelized PGA cap of $0.99037 per therm for the period January through 

December 2005. This factor was based on Peoples’ projected purchased gas costs for 

the 12-month projection period of $1 50,273,520 and total sates of 152,875,591 therms. 

It also contemplated that Peoples would be able to refund during 2005 its overrecovery 

for 2004 of $3,179,465. Although the factor was approved in mid-December 2004, the 

projections on which the factor was based were made in September 2004. 

6. As indicated by the revised Schedule E-VR.1 (attached hereto as 

Appendix A), Peoples’ re-projected expenses for calendar year 2005 will significantly 

exceed re-projected revenues. Specifically, Peoples’ expenses for the period are now 

projected to be $229,524,769, while its revenues for the  same period would be 

$224,705,218. When this difference between expenses and revenues is coupled with 

Company used gas, the  beginning true-up balance, and interest, the ending true-up 

balance is projected to be an underrecovery of $14,297,993. See Appendices A 

through C attached hereto. Thus, unless a mid-course correction is made in the factor 

for the remainder of 2005, the $9,398,356 underrecovery that existed at the beginning 

2 



of 2005' will grow to an underrecovery of $14,297,993 by the end of December. 

7. The primary reason for expenses exceeding revenues is a drastic 

increase in the price of natural gas during the recent months. Since the Company's cap 

was approved by the Commission in December 2004, a convergence of fundamental 

factors has resulted in an extraordinary environment affecting natural gas pricing. A 

healthy economy, high oil prices, and weak natural gas supply production have 

contributed significantly to an unprecedented increase in natural gas costs on a national 

basis. Exacerbating the situation, well-publicized Hurricane Katrina has wreaked havoc 

on Gulf of Mexico supply production. Damage assessments are currently on-going and 

the full breadth of the damage and ensuing price signals may nut be known for several 

weeks. In addition, during and after the hurricane, the gas market depended heavily on 

natural gas storage inventories to augment their interrupted supplies. These storage 

supplies are traditionally earmarked for the winter peaking demand and August and 

September are generally injection months. Over the next several weeks the market will 

attempt to replenish the storage inventories, thus putting further pressure on natural gas 

prices. In addition, the current mark-to-market value of existing hedges alone will not 

alleviate the expected continuance of price volatility and upward price pressures 

afthoug h approximately sixty-two percent (62%) of Peoples' expected purchases 

through December 2005 are hedged. There are no current indications that natural gas 

prices will experience any meaningful decrease in the next several months. The 

Company needs its PGA cap increased to provide its customers with the appropriate 

price signal while affording the Company the opportunity to recover additional costs 
~. - 

I See Schedule A-2, line 32, of Peopjes' monthly PGA filing for December 2004. 

3 



associated with already increased natural gas prices. The higher cap will also 

accommodate continued upward price pressures and market uncertainty over the next 

three months. 

8. Peoples requests that the Commission approve an increase in its PEA 

cap from $0.99037 per therm to $1.50017 per therm. Peoples requests that this 

increased cap be approved effective as of the date of the Commission vote through the 

last billing cycle for December 2005, and that it continue in effect until a new cap is 

approved by order of the Commission. Applying this increased PGA cap through 

December 2005 may not eliminate the full amount of the re-projected expenses. 

However, it will allow Peoples to recover the majority of the current increased costs 

during the remainder of the year, thereby reducing the impact of the true-up for any 

underrecovery on sales customers (who are subject to the purchased gas adjustment) 

during the year 2006. 

9. The average residential customer with monthly consumption of 25 therms 

would incur an additional gas cost of $12.75 per month if natural gas costs require the 

PGA to increase to the proposed new cap. 

s 

I O .  Because of the need to reduce the projected underrecovery of expenses, 

it is necessary that the increased cap be approved for application to customers’ bills 

beginning immediately. The Commission has previously approved mid-course 

corrections in recovery factors to become effective at earlier dates under similar 

circumstances when the amount of the  projected underrecovery was substantial. See, 

for example, In re: Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) True-Up, Order No. PSC-$4- 

0207-FOF-GU (February 21, 1994), approving an increase in the authorized purchase 

4 



gas adjustment factor (or cap) for West Florida Natural Gas Company. See also In re: 

fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause and Generating Perfonname 

Incentive Factor, Order No. PSC-92-0271-FOF-El (April 29, 1992), approving a 

decrease in the fuel adjustment factors for Florida Power Corporation, and In re: Fuel 

and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause and Generating Performance Incentive 

Factor, Order No. 2135 (June 5, ISSS), approving an increase in the fuel adjustment 

factors for Florida Power & Light Company. More recently, the Commission approved 

mid-course corrections to the purchased gas adjustment cap for several companies 

during the year 20QO. Those companies included Peoples (Order No. PSC-00-1524- 

PCO-GU), lndiantown Gas Company, Inc. (Order No. PSC-OO-l909-PCO-GU), South 

Florida Natural Gas (Order No. PSC-OO-1523-PCO-GU), Chesapeake Utilities 

Corporation (Order No. PSC-00-’I 91 0-PCO-GU), Florida Public Utilities Company 

(Order No. PSC-00-2137-PCO-GU), St. Joe Natural Gas Company (Order No. PSC-00- 

21 38-PCO-GU), and City Gas Company of Florida (Order No. PSC-00-1422-PCO-GU). 

11, Peoples also recognizes there will not be time to conduct a prudence 

review of the Company’s re-projections of purchased gas costs prior to the 

implementation of the  increase in the PEA factor sought by this petition. However, 

pursuant to the procedures in this docket, such prudence review will occur as a matter 

of course at the hearing to be held in this docket in November 2005. If the increase in 

the cost recovery cap is ultimately found imprudent, Peoples’ ratepayers will suffer no 

harm, since any costs found imprudent will be disallowed for recovery (and such 

disallowance will flow to the ratepayers through the true-up mechanism which is an 

integral part of the procedures in this docket). On the other hand, if the mid-course 

5 



correction is not implemented as soon as  possible and Peoples' costs are found to have 

been prudently incurred, Peoples would be entitled to collect interest from its current 

ratepayers on the amount of the underrecovery, thereby further increasing the cost of 

eq1 

gas to the ratepayers. 

WHEREFORE, Peoples respectfutly &s that the Commission will: 

A. 

B. 

consider this petition at the earliest possible agenda conference; and 

enter its order under the proposed agency action procedure approving an 

increase in Peoples' maximum PGA factor (or cap) to $1.50017 per them for 

application effective as of the date of the Commission vote through the last billing cycle 

for December 2005- 

Respectfully submitted , 

n r 

ANSLEY WATS6N, JR., of 
Macfarlane Ferguson & McMuIlen 
P. 0. Box 1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
Telephone: (813) 273-4321 
facsimile: (81 3) 273-4396 
E-mail: aw@macfar.com 
Attorneys for Peoples Gas System 

6 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition has 
been furnished by regular US. Mail this 9th day of September, 2005, to all parties of 
record in Docket No. 050003-GU. 

Ansley Watson', Jr. 

7 



SCHEDULE f-1IR.I 
REVISED-WITH W T  MID-COVR5E CORRECTION 

3MPANY; PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

$24.841 

$1,011.860 
58,667,345 
S2,1 Q1.830 

$1 44,022 

S40.745 
$14B.054 
s i4a .5~7 

510.708.059 
(S210.855 

$0 
$9,001,397 

2 0 f 3  

Appandlx A 

15 COMMODlM Pipeline 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
17 SWNG SERVICE 
18 COMMODlM Other 
18 DEMAND 
20 GTHER 

LESS ENDUSE CONTRACT 
21 COMMODITY Pipeline 

23 QTHER 
22 DEMAND 

24 TOTAL PURCHASES (17+18) 
25 NET UNBILLEC) 
26 COMPANY US€ 
27 TOTAL THERM SALES 

REVISED ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECTED PERIOD: 

24.730.847 
5.51 1.320 
2.795.254 

18909.044 
54.462.936 

0 

6.264.3 70 
~,zoa,a2i 

20,~04,20e 
2.187~350 

0 

0 
~ 10,429,102 

JANUARY 05 through DECEMBER 05 

For ResidanUil Customen 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODIlY Pipeling 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 SWNG SERVICE 
4 COMMQOlrY Other 

5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

7 COMMODITY Pipeline 
8 DEMAND 
8 OTHER 

LESS ENDUSE CONTRACT. 

10 

11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6k(7+8+9+10) 
12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 

- 
ACTUAL 

JAN - 
5177.790 

827.281 
51,6B5.289 

SI t,803.na 
52,445.086 

S101.724 

t53.eg8 
$265,521 
S150,643 

$15,771,088 

$0 
$1 1 .? 14.059 

s~.oao.ew 

- 

-- 
AUG 
s8a.m 
$1 4,658 

so 
52,451,838 
S1.734.818 

$77,860 

$57.236 
1383,370 
~~15,843 

53.850,793 
SO 
SO 

$3,092,883 

$85.744 
51 4.1 85 

$079,008 

58,136,550 
$1,037,692 

$42,185 

~28.770 
1179,437 
SM.237 

$8,492,920 
($561,368 

so 
53,340.049 

$127,264 
114.658 

si,zee.ow 
s i a i n . 6 ~ 8  
$1,754,135 

$70,809 

$56,887 

5381,491 
$90~251 

S 12,92O,O2 

30 
$3,162.763 

(s46.2ia 

$35,590 
$14,658 

3658,585 
58.063.621 
s t , eo5,a4 3 

siee,w3 

530.143 
$175,117 
5104,485 

18.304.51 s 
($901.121 

so 

S I  73,252 
S19,l37 

s i . 1 0 7 , ~ ~  
$10,%91,382 
52,481,200 

5141.887 

564.098 
U78.130 
S143.503 

f34.120,696 
(5427,848 

so 
s7.92~1,507 

591,041 
514,185 

$111,852 
$6,465,329 
S I  ,882,792 
s 143,409 

$33,825 
ElKl.024 
S I  18.407 

sa.397.352 
($784,983 

t o  
w.O61,580 

S27,831 
so 

S0,502,974 

6105,100 
sz.noe.912 

506,477 

5103,850 

59.182,25% 
so 
SO 

S7,707,6% 

~378.240 

S18.758 

$0 
s3.aga.m 
s2,azo,339 

s92.440 

358,583 
S337,ffB 
5100.500 

56.421.163 
SO 
so 

f4.507,725 

9221,711 

s7,343,969 
S77.025.42 1 
$25.71 8.188 
$1,273,160 

$599,044 

$1,327,190 
s~.34s,aso 

$107,708,340 
(S1,031,494: 

$0 
567,464,453 

$17.733 

SO 
S3.D20,211 
P , 5 7  1,807 

te7,2ao 

$55,155 
5349.037 
s i o ~ a 5 0  

S5.289,178 

sa 
sa 

S3,032,77 1 

$14.188 

$0 

t2,e70,5a~ 
33.887.832 

$78.460 

$56.527 
S351.649 

$83,074 

S4.243.116 
M 
SO 

S3,2 11.955 

~ , s s e . a 4 3  
2,885,735 

0 
3.2 59,512 

0 

8,156,931 
9.12 1,683 

0 
3.259,512 

0 
0 

3,259,512 

34,725.1 sa 

15,376,274 
3,582.438 

0 
3,088,556 

58,972,184 
0 

7,958,859 

w ~ a . 5 5 a  

9,011,667 
0 

0 
0 

3.688.550 - 

21,473,174 
4,977.466 
2,629,708 

10,624,094 
48.726.821 

25.784.979 
3,BSS,t50 
1.826,146 

15,108,642 
54,725,216 

0 

225,425,744 
44.780.369 
1 1,102,985 

106.712.601 
5eo,sa8.802 

0 

0 
82,883,794 
89,721,053 

117,815.506 a 

(1,297,474 
0 

70,808,049 

21.071.100 
5,581,938 

7.a21,775 
0 

64,949,857 
0 

9,592,616 

0 
7,821.775 

0 
0 

7,02 1.775 

9.81 1,667 

16,568.890 
3,789,375 

0 
4,574.468 

62,848.694 
0 

8,164,856 
9,495.t62 

0 
4,574,488 

0 
a 

4,574,468 

15,485,371 
2.961.280 

D 
3.1 38,778 

35.834,901 
0 

15617,654 
2,865.735 

150.592 
9,411.549 

42.363.607 
0 

4,880,988 
4,610,101 

0 
9,562,141 
(776,309j 

0 
6,927,017 

0.00583 
0.00495 
0.74275 
0.~8706 
0.04444 
0.MX)OIJ 

0.006QJ 
0.03471 
0.W000 
0.67818 
0.98541 
0.00000 
1.21216 

(0.02oao 
1.14138 
1.0050: 

1 ,19735 
119.73 

2,961,260 

13,167,655 
36.990.859 

4.433.161 
4,472,363 

0 
13,253,800 

0 
9,972.991 

(22~1.055; 

4.151.521 
4.f45.937 

0 
9 , w u w  
(569.877: 

0 
I 3,959,180 

I 

__. 
0 . 0 0 5 ~  

a.7isei 
0.71 1.18 
a. 04747 

0.00495 

0.00Doo 

0.00683 
0.03781 
9.0oooo 
0.88251 
0.98541 
o.ooDo(1 
2 14532 

2.12433 
1.0050 

2.13501 
213.501 

(0.0201~ 

7 , z ~ e . m  
7,911,857 

0 
1#,734.988 

(746,458; 
0 

8,480,080 - 
D.DWZ 

0.6aiio 
0.00495 

0.70782 
0.04534 
O.[MOW 

O . W B B 1  
0.03514 
a . w  
0.84426 
0 5731 7 
0 . o m  
1.#010 

(0.02080 

1.0050: 

165 358 

i . w ~ a  

1.8535a 

4.349,624 

(814.484) 

- 
0.0~539 
0.00405 
0.00000 
0.64162 
0.04476 
u*ooow 

0.00893 

O.OMIOQ 
1.17521 
0.wOW 
0.WOW 
1.17521 

1.15441 
1.0050 
1.18022 
116.02: 

0.03855 

(0.020au 

- 
0.00950 
0.00485 

0.64640 
0.04498 
o.omo 

0.00414 
0.03266 
0.00000 
0.60792 
a.923n1 
0 . o o m  
1.07371 

~0.02080 
1.05291 
1.0050: 

1 .OS820 

o . e m 7  

i05.ma 

_II 

o.oc)581 
0.00495 
0.77623 
0,77255 
0.04742 
o.Oo0oo 

0.00693 
0.03817 
0.00000 
0.87132 
0.9&54 1 
0.OoMn: 
3.7347E 

3.7131 
1.0050 

3.73264 
373.204 

(o.o2oac 

0.00522 
0.00485 
D.oDOO0 
0.81925 
0.04514 
0.00000 

0.W93 
0.03557 
0.w000 
'1.42929 
D.00000 
0.00000 
1.42929 

(0.02080 
1.40849 
1.0050: 

1.41558 
141.558 

0.00520 
0.00495 
0.04717 
0.65305 
0.04731 
0 . m u  

0.00693 
0.03777 
o.oQooo 
0.80594 
0.98541 
0 .mw 
162880 

t0.020i30 
I .mem 
1.0050 

1.61608 
161.6OE 

0.00520 
0.00495 
0.00000 
0.e5219 
0.044a7 
0.OOODO 

0.00893 
0.03557 
D.ooDw 
1.40359 
0.MXKK) 
0.WOW 
1.40369 

1.38289 
1.00501 
1.38985 
138.985 

~0.02oao 

0.00719 
0.w495 
0.60291 
0.65544 
0.04489 
0.0Owo 

a.00857 

a.oo0oo 
0.04280 

0.75807 
0.95 124 
o.oowo 
1.5t222 

1.49142 
1.0050: 

1.49892 
149.892 

ro.02oea 

0.00570 

0.00w0 
0,00495 

0.78ioa 
0.04841 
0.00w0 

0,00893 
0.03855 
0.00000 
1.23003 
O.MOOO 
0.wooo 
1.23Do3 

1.20923 
1 .WE403 
1.21531 
121.531 

[o.ozoao) 

o.oOe21 
0.00495 
0.66144 

0.04584 
0.DWOC 

0.0073 
D.03725 
0.QWOC 
0.9142; 
0.0000( 
0 . o m  
1.521 l! 

0.72180 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2/10) 

31 COMMODITY Other ( 4 m )  

34 COMMODITY Pipeline ( 7 m  

30 SWING SERVICE (3117) 

32 DEMAND (5119) 
33 OTHER (6no) 

LESS ENDUSE CONTRACT: 

35 DEMAND 
38 OTHER (9Q3) 

38 NET UNBILLED (12125) 
39 COMPANY USE (13126) 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERMS SOLD (11/27) 
41 TRUE-UP ( E 4  
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41) 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTEO FOR TAXES (42x43) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST .001 

37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (1 1/24) 

1.50035 
4.00503 

I '  



- 
0.00806 
0.w495 
0.67566 

O.WBO4 
o.woM3 

0.00724 
0.03739 
@.DDOW 
0.901M 
0.0w00 
0.ooWC 
0.83264 
(0.0206C 
0.61184 
1 .OD50 

0.6148; 
61.49: 

o.na72 

REVISED-WIWQUT MIOXOURSE CORRECTtON 
3 Of 3 

0.00520 
am495 0.000w 

0.85219 
0.W487 
0.OMxKt 

0." 
0.03557 
o.oopoo 
t .26698 
0.00000 
0 . m  
1.28698 

(0.02oso 
i.24ei8 
1.0050: 
1.25245 
125.245 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

JANUARY 05 through DECEMBER 05 

SED PRCUECTION------- 

zEj=Es 
REVISED ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECTED PER100: 

- 
0.90559 
0.00495 
0.00000 
0.5BDBB 
0.04661 
0.00000 

Appendix A 

0.00893 
0.03855 
o.owoo 
1.23352 
0.00000 
0.DoOw 
1.23352 

(0.02oeo 
1.21272 
1.0050: 
1,21882 
121.889 

%%T-XZK A E ~ G ~ ~ T C T U A L  ACTUAL ACTUAL 
JUN 

- 
FEB 7 MAY 

S174.714 $102,417 5128,441 

RE -*.---- 

SEP 

- 
0.00570 
0.W495 
O.WOb0 
0.70108 
0.04841 
0.M3000 

0.00693 
0.03855 
o.moo 
1.14600 
0.00000 
0.0CUW 
1.74606 
(0.02080 

t .0(3503 
1.13092 
113.092 

i.1252e 

515,259 

so 
$3,906,878 
$2,212.450 

Sl12.BM) 

S71,347 
$300.334 
589,559 

95.890.670 
SO 
so 

$4849.273 

$16,140 
SO 

S4.535.928 
32.426,894 

$107,580 

W5838 
S290,W6 

$80,477 

W8,743,743 
SO 
$0 

$5,245,034 

0.00581 
O.OD495 
0.77023 
0.77255 
0.04742 
0.0wo0 

0.00693 
0.0381 7 

0.35398 
0.50550 
1.01127 
0.82374 
(0.020801 
0.602W 
1.00503 

0.80597 
60.597 

a.ooooo 

0.00520 
0.00495 
0,61717 
0.65305 
0,04731 
0.00000 

0.00693 
0.03777 
0.OWQO 
0.80333 
1.14189 
0.97043 
0.45552 
(0.02080) 
0.43472 
1.00503 

0.43691 
43.691 

0.ODSBB 
0.00495 
0.7 leSl  
0.71 145 
0.04747 
Q.LX)(IW 

0.00093 
0.03781 
0.OM)oo 
0.84125 
1 .08707 
0.95505 
0.54512 

0.52432 
i.Do503 

0.52696 
52.896 

(0.02oao) 

0.00719 
0.00495 
0.60291 
0.65544 
0.04489 
0.00000 

0.00857 
0.W200 
o.DoO00 
0.76077 
1.32641 
0.94128 
0.00897 
(0.02080) 
0.58617 
1.00503 

0.59112 
59.1 12 

- 
ODD583 
O.oW95 
4.74275 

0.04444 
0.woM) 

O.Mw93 
0.03471 
0 . m  
0.80711 
0.86724 
1,00182 
0.51256 
(0.02080) 
0.40170 
1.00503 

0,48423 
49.423 

0.0~708 

0.00950 
0.00495 
0.61287 
0.64640 
0.04498 
0.~ooo0 

0.00914 
0.03256 
O.OW00 
0.80705 
0 61331 
0.94577 
0.45172 
(0.02080) 
0.43092 
1.00503 

0.43309 
43.304 

0.00872 
0.00495 
0 68110 
0.70762 
0.04534 
o.oowo 

O.M)881 
0.03514 
o.moo 
0.82897 
0.00872 
0.89262 
0.53594 
(0.02080) 
0 5t514 
1.00503 

0.5 177 3 
51 -773 

For Commeretal Customers 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODIM Pipeline 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 

3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMOOIM Other 
5 DEMAND 
li OTHER 

7 COMMODITY Pipeline 
8 DEMAND 
9 OTHER 

LESS ENBUSE CONTRACT: 

10 
11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+e)-(7+8+~101 
12 NET UNBILLED 

13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTAL TffERM SALES 

THERMS PURCHASED 
15 COMMODITY Pipeline 
16 NO NOTlCE SERViCE 
17 SWNG SERVICE 
18 COMMODITY Other 
19 DEMAND 
20 OTHER 

21 COMMODITY Pipeline 
22 DEMAND 
23 OTHER 
24 TOTAL PURCHASES (17+18) 
25 NET UNElLLED 
26 COMPANY USE 

LESS ENDUSE CONTRACT 

- 
ACTUAL 

JAN 
S153.Dd3 

$24,125 

51,450,715 
E10,160,E26 
$2,102,189 

$87,566 

$46,224 
1234,801 
$1 33.2 14 

113,624,235 
5987,066 

58,758 
S17.285.455 

_I*-.-. 

AUG - 
si38.4tia 

11.9.334 

$0 

53.845.014 
52.189.782 

f322,140 

509,786 
$454,479 
S107.3B8 

5 5 . ~ 3 , o i e  
sa 
$0 

54,a52,003 

- 
DEC 

$108,736 

$23,775 
SO 

55.944.094 
12,501.298 

594.900 

S60.025 
$325.462 
584.359 

$8,195,965 
SO 
$0 

$11,95g,e24 - 
19,784.8 le 
4 I 6O3.083 

0 

7.M2.g68 
55,881.923 

0 

0,661,648 

8.442.597 
0 

7,062,689 
0 
0 

7,082.689 

TOTAL 
S1,619,237 

$226.240 

58,268,813 
$89,513,209 
526.31B.500 

S I  .466,O95 

5'120,916 
$3,516,373 

$1.377.462 

f12t.815.422 
(S5 19.304; 

S60.465 
8 157.220,765 

JUL 
$187,834 

s i e m  
$2.003.476 

$15,811,143 
f2,193,952 

$110,212 

E80.107 
$4452,129 
~ i 1 2 , m o  

SW,681.835 
($163,241 

$16.583 
$27,338,258 

St81.538 

$21.790 

Sf.433.805 
58,109.542 
11.938.087 

$128,128 

s x m a  

$ i n 3 e i  
S129.158 

$9,516.t05 
(S39.583 
$8,340 

615,267,684 

b124.697 

f 17.742 

$0 
54,154,854 
$2, t 1 7,148 

$120.510 

$85,752 
$438.818 
S103.903 

s6.099.310 

SO 
$0 

W,872,503 

5108,243 

818,334 

5841,860 
57,738,298 
f2.W5.970 

$238.031 

$38,473 
$2 19,024 
S130,683 

51 D.585.180 
(5682.409 

512.M7 
117,475,533 

21,013,416 
3.703.741 
1.300.024 

11,850,927 
42,398.354 

0 

- 

5,551,838 
5.799.54 1 

0 
13.151.751 

(580,101 
13.053 

23.193.488 

$7 7,742 

S1.296.218 
$9,049.172 
$2$48,313 

$62.208 

$42,425 
5224.420 
5117.865 

$12,215,374 
($323,960 

513.371 
$17,449.t24 

517.742 

f125.828 
57,274.276 
52,354.067 

siei ,327 

538,052 
$200,347 
5148.085 

, t9.650,163 

($297.322 
$11,470 

Sl6.923 

P10.701.sBB 
%!,I 84.1 35 

$143,084 

3245,951 
5126,900 

51 3,989,846 
($1 9,835) 

19.272 

- 
24,292,104 

3.703.741 
0 

4,923,042 
44.818.839 

0 

- 
1 B ,89O,409 
3,082,563 

0 

49,022.577 
0 

4.76a.851 

10,295,405 
0,442,597 

0 
4.768,85 1 

0 
0 

4.76e.e5i 

21,589,755 
3.584.265 
1,801,269 

12.71 9,176 
43.148.851 

0 

35.277.106 
3,703.74 1 
2.581.050 

20.406.201 
se,zes,mi 

0 

22.287.992 
3,584,285 

0 
4.944.645 

43,43i.a86 
0 

267,3m,e25 
45.7O4.832 
12,238,105 

122,838,846 
571,074.466 

0 

100,302,785 
94,040,996 

0 
135.074.851 

(1,087.597 
82.388 

192.549.51C 

16,276,662 
3,260,625 

0 
5.321.692 

54,078,280 
0 

9.500.481 
8.170255 

0 
5.322.892 

0 
0 

5,322,692 

21,288,593 
4&73.631 
2,408,188 

15,%12.389 
48,161.774 

0 

18,103.496 
4,402,034 
2.339.5M 
9.451.6110 

4~.O09,134 
0 

25,982.317 

1,634,864 

15,236,292 
48,393,714 

0 

3 ,4 ie .~s i  
1 T.560.356 
3.584.265 

369.408 

10.587.483 
52.9%5,498 

0 

5,490,852 
5,765,999 

W 

[342,838 
11,449 

18.827.428 

i c , 7 ~ , 9 o i  

6,121,979 
4.935.893 

0 
14,520.445 

14,000 
22,408,670 

(297,784 

12.71 3,920 
fl,840.340 

0 
23,047,251 
(322,929 

10,398 
31,554,620 - 

12.956.t6B 
11,789,326 

0 
4,923.842 

0 
0 

4,923,842 - 

12.373.979 
11,403,027 

0 
4,944,645 

0 
0 

4.644.645 

5.392.440 
5.4m.239 

0 
17,900,575 

744.303 
9,302 

22.372.734 27 TOTAL THERM SALES 
CENTS PER THERM 

28 COMMODITY Pipeline (1115) 
- 

0.00522 
0.00485 
O.OOMO 
0.01925 
0.04514 
o.aoooo 

0.0[)891 
0.03557 
0.00000 
3.23524 
0.00w0 
0.WoDII 
1.23524 

1.21444 
1.0050 

l.ZtOS! 
122.05! 

(0.02caa 

0.00539 
0.00495 
0.00000 
0.B4162 
0.04476 
0.00000 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 
30 SWING SERVlCE (317) 
31 COMMODllY Olher (4118) 
32 DEMAND WQ) 
33 OTHER ( 6 W  

34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7121) 
35 DEMAND (BQZ) 
38 OTHER tQW 
37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (11124) 
38 NETUNBIUED (1Z51  
39 COMPANY USE 11W6) 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERMS SOLD ( l lR7) 
41 TRUE-UP IE-4 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (4041) 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST ,001 

CESS ENDUSE CONTRACT; 
0.00893 
0.03855 
0.00004 
1.18046 
0.DooM) 

1.16046 
(0.02080) 
1.13966 
1.00503 

f .I4539 



DMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM PURCHASEDGASADJUST~ENT SCHEDULE E-1IR.1 I 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION REVISED-WITH MID-COURSE CORRECTION 

1 O f 3  

Appmndlx 8 
REVISED ESTIMATE FOR THE PRDJECJED PERIOD: JANUARY 05 thmvgh DECEMBER OS 

ComblnPd For All Rata Clarcas 4 
'ION------- 

NOV 
$1 86,453 

- 
SED PROJE 

OCT 
$184,099 

192.992 
so 

S4.782,588 
54,764,757 

0200.MM 

$128.502 
s49.37 1 
$193,209 

$9,015,352 

- 

sa 
sa 

C12.821.051 

*I---- 

DEC 
5224.544 
$51,400 

so 
L11.262.167 
$5,400,206 

PZW,WO 

$126,502 
5763.702 
5193,209 

518,123,312 
10 
$0 

S22,217,414 

TOTAL 
S3,019.118 

5447.953 
sis.812.7a2 

$182,783,642 
$52,037,985 
s2.7e2.254 

56,862,225 
5 1,326,860 

$2,704,649 

$225.749.701 
{51,550,790 

$24 1,564,891 
5ew86 

JUL 
$325,118 
$32,992 

53,292.483 
525.983.800 
S3.948,087 

8781.120 

2144.795 
5203,131 5813,820 

$32,802,056 
(5409,459 

$16.583 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY PipdiflB 
2 MO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 SWNG SERVICE 
4 COMMODITY Other 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

7 COMMOOllY Pipelme 
a DEMAND 
9 OTHER 

LESS ENO-USE CONTRACT. 

10 
11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6)[7+8+9+10) 
12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 

s32.992 
so 

S8.297.550 
$3,9Q4,030 

I200,wo 

$31.928 
$0 

$7,225,243 
t3,789,081 

SZQQOQO 

S34& 
SO 

sa.oea.sso 
S5.247, i 43 
s200.000 

5122,421 
$628,424 
5186,977 

512,709,212 
SO 
SO 

$14,773,092 

$3 1.828 
$2,175,223 

5 t5.185.722 
53,6W W 
$104.393 

571.195 
5403.885 
$212.101 

520,700,294 
(5085.348 

513,371 
$20,789.1 73 

$31,927 132.992 
s237.6ao 51,501,445 

513.740.605 $13.802.917 
u,z3?,e59 s~,8os.ais 

S304.736 5425,594 

man w 0 , 8 i ~ i  
5380,172 $394,142 
5206,502 S235.188 

$51,408 $40.431 536,003 
$3,136,004 53,045.485 52,224,482 

$21.864.605 112.976.937 121,472,950 
64,607,285 S4.t29,897 $4.675.335 

$189,290 $272.150 $2M,g71 

$99,922 578.893 S128m?36 
55W.322 5275,209 5524.082 
S203.857 $279,907 5270,402 

5147.022 5142,274 
$817,849 S781,46? 
$193,208 8180.S77 

14 TOTAL THERM SALES 
THERMS PURCHASED 

15 COMMODITY Pipeline 46,019,440 40,576,670 51,747,296 33.185.410 37,477,110 38,230,s" 57.973.880 39,777,475 36,946,835 

17 SWNG SERVICE 5.201,440 4,969,ZiO 3,266,010 320,Dw 2,320,000 3,022,770 4,241,880 0 0 
18 COMMODITY OVIar 33,511,433 20,075,763 30.345,134 19,999,042 21,135,950 21,344,481 33,033,858 8,062,620 8,104,157 
19 DEMAND 102,624,715 91.815.755 303,118,930 85,349,105 78.203.800 77.844.145 83,256,490 80,854,740 78,157,074 

16 NO NOTICE SERVICE IO.~B~,M)O 9 , ~ o . m  7.za5.wa a,4so,ooo G,BB~.MX) 6.450.000 f"o e.m,ow B.~N,WO 

20 OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
LESS ENPUSE CONTRACT 

21 COMMODIM Pipeline 11,856,610 0,424,340 14.614.810 10,371,840 8,401,260 30.273.5W 20.893.870 21,215,274 20,530,910 
22 DEMAND 11,890,280 8,427.290 14.912,110 10.376,lOO 10,436,460 10,681,830 21.317.870 21,215,274 20.530.910 
23 OTHER 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 
24 TOTAL PURCHASES (17+18) 38.711.873 25,044,973 33,811,144 20,319.042 23,455,950 24,387.251 37,875,510 8.062.620 8204,157 
25 NET UNBILLED 2.932,513 (282,585) (970.028) (1,l 19,145) (1.494.585) (867.46f) (572.792) 0 0 
20 COMPANY U5E 9.302 8,625 9.341 1 ~ 9  13,053 1 4 , m  16.398 0 0 
27 TOTAL THERM SALES 32.801,exi 31,039,389 ~ ~ 5 a 3 . 5 7 ~ 1  25.755.043 28.292.022 2 5 , w , e m  3~i,oi4,074 e,wz,m 8.2~)11.157 

18 COMMODIN Piwline (1115) I 0 . ~ ~ 7 1 ~  I 0.00950 t 0.00672 i 0.00583 I 0.00520 
CENTS PER THERM - 

0.00588 
0.00495 
0.71581 
0.7t146 
0.04747 
0.WOW 

0.00093 
0.03781 
O.OOOO0 
0.64984 
1.02062 
0.85505 

(0.02080 
0.70458 
t.w50: 

0.7684 t 
70.841 

o . m x i  

0.w561 
0.00495 
0.77623 
0.77255 , 
0.04742 
0 . W W  

0 . ~ 6 9 3  
0.03817 
0.o0O00 
0.86077 
0.714115 
1.01127 
0.931 11 

(0.02080) 
0.91031 
1.00503 

0.91484 
91.4ag i 

0.00522 0.00520 0.00539 D.ODS1: 
0.00495 0.00485 0.00485 O.W49t 
O.MX)QO o.moo o.awoo a . f im  
0.58582 0.81524 o . x i t ~ 4  a.7omt 

0.00559 
0.00495 
o.oM100 
0.88088 
0.04861 
0,oM)oo 

o.omw 
0.03855 
D.OWO0 
1.28083 
0.0oooo 
0,owoO 
1.26063 

1.23983 
1 .00~0:  

1.24807 
124.607 

(0.02080 

O.WS70 
0.00495 
0.wm 
0.78108 
0.04843 
0.00000 

0.09693 

0.0oow 
1.17875 
o.wa00 
0.MMOD 
1.17875 

1.15795 
1.0050: 

1.16377 
116.377 

0.03855 

(0.02080 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE ivisj 
30 SNNG SERVICE (347) 
31 COMMODITY Other (411 a) 

33 OTHER (mol 

34 COMMODITY Pipeline Un11 
35 DEMAND (an21 
36 OTHER (9R3) 

32 DEMAND (5119) 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT' 

37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES 

39 COMPANY USE 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERMS SOLD 
41 TRUE-UP ( E 4  
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST OQt 

(1 ln4)  

( 1 3/26) 
(llR71 

38 NET UNBILLED wm 

(40+41) 

0 00405 
0.61287 
0.64840 
0.044Y0 
o.wooo 
0 00914 
0 03288 
o m 0  

0.85524 
0,94577 

0. a07 51 

o 6 5 1 ~  
(0.02aeO) , o.ti3am 

j 0.83394 
1 00333 

j 63394 

0.00495 

0.70762 
0.04534 
Q.Mxw)(I 

0.i" 

o .mat  

a.moo 
0.03514 

0.83058 
0.46152 
0.89282 
0.81306 
(0.020ao) 
0.78226 
1.00503 

0.79625 
79 625 

0.00485 
0.64717 
0.65305 
0.04731 
0 m o o  

0.00683 

0.OM)f)o 
9.80447 
1.04614 
0.97043 
0.66696 
(0.02080 
0.04818 
1.0050: 

0.84941 
64943 

0.03777 

0.00495 
0.60231 
0.65544 
0.04489 
0.wow 

0.00857 

o.wooo 
0.75932 
5.04848 
0.94120 
0.89615 

0 .0428~  

(0.020eo) 
0.~7535 
1.00503 

0.00495 
0.74275 
0.68706 
0.04444 
0.WOW 

Q.OW93 
0.03471 
0." 
0.88a21 
0 . ~ 2 1  
1.00182 
0.70074 

(O.DZOBD) 
0.07994 
1.00503 

0.68336 
88.336 

0.W407 

0.m93 
0.03557 
0.00000 
1.28322 

0 OMlOO 
1.29322 

(0.02080) 
1.27242 

1.27882 
127 882 

, 
0.04478 
0 ow00 

0.00693 
0.03955 
0 00000 
I .OB323 
o.oQM10 
0.00040 
1.08323 

(0.02000) 
1.08243 
1.00503 
1 .a6778 i 108.778 

0.04514 
0.00000 

0.00693 
0.03557 
o.owoo 
1.08622 
o.ooooo 

(0.02080) 
1.04542 

105.088 

0.04594 
0.ODOOQ 

0.00729 
0.03734 
0.00000 
0.89268 
0.00000 
0.0w00 
0.85720 

(0.02080) 
0.83640 
1.00503 

0.84081 
84,081 ~ i 



I 

SCHEDULE E-1IR.t XJMPANY: PEOPLfS GAS SYSTEM PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 1 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL 
-MARAPR--- FEB MAY JUN JUL 

COST RECOVERY CUUSE CALCULATlON REVISEO-WIM MIDCOURSE CORRECTION 

---RE 
SEP 

2 o f 3  

Appendlr I3 
REVISCO ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECTED PERIOD: JANUARY a5 through DECEMBER 05 

J 
.IOM-- 

NOV 

- 
ACTUAL 

JAN 

5177,790 

527.281 
51.885,289 

$2.445.088 
W01.724 

s i  1.803.77e 

S53.690 
$265,52 1 
5150,543 

Sl5,771.088 
S2,080,897 

so 
$1 1,794.059 

E?EE 
OCT 
580.567 

317.733 

SO 
92,005,207 
$2,571,807 

$87,200 

555,155 
2349,037 
1103.850 

s4,334,1n 
so 
SO 

S5.502.778 

15.378174 
3582,430 

0 

3,888,558 
56,872,784 

0 

- 

7,958,859 
9,811.867 

0 
3,888,558 

0 
0 

3.688.558 

0.00522 
0.00495 
0.M)WO 
0.56562 
0.04514 
O.OO000 

0.00693 
0.03557 
0.wow 
1.17567 
O.Woo0 
O.pooM, 
1.17587 

(0.02080 

1.0050: 
1.16060 
118.068 

q. isa7 

--- 
DEC - 

5118,208 

S27.63 1 
50 

S5.918,269 
$2,9M,912 

SlD5.100 

588.477 

9103,850 
s37e,z40 

$8,527.553 
$0 
so 

11 1.875251 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY Pipeline 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 

3 SWUNG SERVICE 
4 COMMODlfY Other 
5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

7 COMMODITY Pipeline 
E DEMAND 
8 OTHER 

LESS ENDUSE CONTRACT: 

10 
11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6).(7+8+9+ I O )  

12 NET UNElLLED 
13 COMPANY USE 

AUQ 
$88,289 
$14.858 

SO 
S2.4$1,636 
51.734,810 

S77.060 

557,296 
5383.370 
585.843 

53.a80.793 
SO 
sa 

53.OQ2.983 

- TOTAL 
~ i , ~ g s . s e i  

5221.711 
$7,343,489 

575,258,703 

31.273.160 
s25,7ie,i88 

$589.944 
53,345,850 
51,327,190 

sm~.s40,62e 

sa 
If 1,DN .494: 

$75,642,453 

1204,057 

$24,041 
Si.611@30 
$6.887.395 
52.191.6JO 

f144,022 

$40,745 
0 140,054 
5148.547 

510,708,059 
($21 0.655 

50 
59.001.387 

591,Wl 

$14.185 
$1-11.852 

$3,466,329 
$1,582,792 

$ 143,409 

~ 3 3 . ~ 5  
I 1  60,024 
S I  18,407 

58,397,352 
(t7e4.983 

so 
f8,061,5BO 

51 73,252 
519,137 

$1,407,569 
s i  o.egi.382 

si4ib8a7 

584,098 

12,481,200 

5278.130 

5143.503 

h14.128.696 
(1427.B49 

SO 
$7332 8,507 

185,744 

5879.000 
$3,136,550 
S1.83f.692 

S42.185 

ti4.1~15 

$28.770 
51 79,432 

$94.237 

08,462,920 
[SSel,388 

$0 
53.340.049 

5127,284 
~ 1 4 . 6 5 ~  

61,269,007 
51Q.172.85B 
$1,754,135 

$70,909 

$56,087 
5361.49t 
$80,257 

512,920,222 

SO 
13,182,783 

(1246.2 1 a 

182.200 

514.188 

$0 
$2,870,509 

S78,460 

SS.527 
$351,649 

S83.074 

s i . e i u . 9 ~  

$4,243,116 
sa 
so 

$3,211,855 

185.5QU 

514,658 
565wa5 

$6,063,621 
51.603.643 

5186,063 

$30,143 
S175.llf 
5104,485 

58,304,515 
(rw1,lz.r 

54,129,027 
sa 

$88,179 

so 
53.729.286 
$2,820,339 

892,440 

$56.583 
$337.778 
S"500 

sie.75s 

58,552,143 

$0 
so 

38,826,123 

ie.sBB.8oo 
3,788,375 

0 

4,574,466 
82,848,894 

0 

e, im,sM 
8,485.162 

0 
4.574.466 

0 
0 

4.574.486 

0.W520 
0.00495 
0. oO000 
0. 8 1524 
0.04487 
0.00000 

0.00693 
0.03557 
0.OOOOQ 
1.3e675 
a.owoo 
0.- 
1,38875 

(0.020eO 
1.34595 
1.0050: 
t.35272 
135.272 

- 

14 TOTAL THERM SALES 
THERMS PU RC HASEO 

15 COMMODITY Pipeline 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
17 SWING SERVICE 
18 COMMODIM Other 
19 OEMANO 
20 OTHER 

21 COMMODIN Pipeline 
22 DEMAND 
23 OTHER 
24 TOTAL PURCHASES (17+1%) 
25 NET UNBILLED 
26 COMPANY USE 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 

25,764.979 
3.431313,~ 50 

i5 , io~,a42 
I ,626,346 

54,725,216 
0 

7,276.71 4 
7,913,857 

0 
10,734,988 

1746.456 
0 

a.4~a.oeo - 

125,425,744 
44,790. t e9 
11.102.B85 

106,712.601 
!X60.988.802 

0 

0 
81.683.784 
89,72l.053 

0 
117,615,588 

(1,287,474 
0 

70,808,049 

0.00621 
O.DW95 
0.06144 
0.70523 
0.04584 
0.00000 

0.00734 
0.03729 
0.m0 
0. E992 1 
0.OOPw 
O.MM00 
1.49617 

(0.02OBO 
3.47537 
1.0050. 

1.48279 
148.279 

15,485,371 

2,963,260 
0 

3.13a.778 
35.834.901 

0 

6.259.108 
8,425,048 

0 

0 
0 

3,138,770 

0.00570 
0.013405 
O.QOOO6 
0.78 108 
0.04841 
0.0w00 

0.00693 

o.owoo 
1.23003 
0.00000 

1.23003 

1.20923 
1.0050: 

1.21531 
121.531 

3. i 38,778 

0.03855 

a.ow00 

(0.02090 

21.91 1,100 
5,5ei,938 

D 
7.821.775 

84.943,857 
0 

9.592,616 
9.011,667 

0 
7.821.775 

0 
0 

7,021,775 

24,730.847 
5,511,320 
2.795.254 

l8.O09,O44 
54,482,936 

0 

6,264,370 

0 

2.1 67,350 
0 

10.429.102 

6.204.n21 

zo.uoa.zoa 

14,640,745 
2,865,735 
1,221.50t 
8,025,305 

34*497.294 
0 

4.152.521 
4,745.437 

0 
9,846.806 
(560,6771 

0 
3,959.180 

0.00588 
0,00495 
0.7f951 
0.71140 
0.04747 
0,OOWO 

0.00693 
0.03781 
O.Doo00 
0.86251 

0.WOW 
2.14512 

(0.D2030, 
2.12432 
1 .OD502 

2.13501 
213 501 

a . 9 w i  

22,898,774 
2,961,260 
l,BW.610 

13,167.655 
36.990,859 

0 

8,179,950 
9,471.530 

0 

(249.863 
0 

14,828,265 

3.459.454 

0*00581 
0.00495 
0.77823 

0.04742 
0.wow 

0.00693 
0.03817 
0.wow 
0.87132 
0.9654t 
0 . w O  
3.73470 

(0.0aOBO~ 
3.71395 
1.W50: 

3.73204 
373.264 

0 . ~ ~ 2 5 ~  

14,605,843 
2,065,735 

0 
3.259.512 

0 
34.725,i aa 

8,156,931 
9.12 1.883 

0 
3,259,512 

0 
0 

3.259.512 

0.00559 
0.00495 
0 O m  
0.88068 
0 04881 
0.00w0 

0.00693 

0 . o m  
1.30176 
o.ooooo 
O.oQQ00 
1.30176 

(0.02080 
1.28098 
1 .ww: 

1.2674 1 

0.03as5 

i 2 a . 7 4 ~  

21,473.174 
4.977.966 
2.029.706 

10.624.094 
40,726,821 

0 

4.458.161 
4.472.303 

0 
13,253,800 

(228.055 
0 

8.972.99 1 

15,617.a54 
2,865,735 

150.592 
9,411,549 

42,363,607 

0 

4.~180.98e 
4,510.10t 

0 
3,562,141 
(776.309 

0 
8,927,817 

16,463,894 

1,019,778 
9,285.023 

33,097,246 
0 

2 .M 1 ,zeo 

4,349,624 
4,638.919 

0 
1 0.3M4.199 

fB14.4641 
0 

5,098,535 

a.oo5zo 
0.0#485 
0.64717 
0.65305 

0.0owo 

0,00693 
0.03777 
0.OOOOO 

0.98541 
0.00000 
1.62880 

(0.02080, 
f .608W 
1.00502 
1 .e1 809 
161.609 

o 0 4 n i  

O.FJOSW 

27 TOTAL THERM SALES 
CFNTS PFR THERM - -. . . - . -. . . . . - . . . . . 

28 COMMODlPl Pipeline (1115) 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 

31 COMMODlTY Other {4/18) 

33 OTHER W O )  

34 COMMODITY Plpelina (7Rll 
35 DEMAND (81221 
36 OTHER W31 
37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (11124) 
38 NET UNBILLED (1m5) 
39 COMPANY USE (1326) 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERMS SOLD (11127) 
41 TRUE-UP E-4) 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41) 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTfD FOR TAXES (42x43) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST .OQ1 

39 SWNG SERVICE (3171 

32 DEMAND (3191 

LESS END-USE CONTWICT; 

O.UO538 
0.00495 
0.000Do 
0.75BEcQ 
0.04476 
0.0001x1 

0.00693 
0.03855 
~ . Q O O O O  
1.09023 
O.OWO0 
0. OMXK, 
1 .OW23 
(0.02D80 
1 ,m943 
1.0050: 

1.07461 
107.48 1 

0.00872 
0.00495 
O . 6 B l t O  
0.70762 
0.04534 
0.00000 

o.ooaa i 

0 . ~ 4 2 6  

0.03514 
O.WOO0 

0.57317 
0.00000 
1 . W T O  

f.84530 
1.00503 

1.65358 
165.358 

(omoeo) 

0.00583 
0.00495 
0.74275 
0.08706 
0 04444 
0.00000 

0.00693 
0.03471 
0.0DOQO 
0.87819 

o.ooooo 
1.21216 

(0 02080; 
1.19138 
1.0050: 

q.19735 
119 735 

me541 

a.wg5o 
0 . ~ 4 9 5  
0.61 287 
0.64640 
0.04498 
o.wooo 

0.00495 
0.60291 
0.05544 

o.rJow0 

o.ooe57 
0.04280 
0.M3DOo 
0.75807 
0.95124 
0.00w0 
1.51222 

(o.OzMI0: 
1.49142 
l.O050? 

j.49892 
1 4 9 . e ~ ~  

0.00934 
0.032M 
0.QQOW 
0.80792 
0.92370 
o moos 
1.07371 

(0.02080 
1.05292 
1.0050 
t .0582a 
105. e x  



I 

I 

I 

D 
n 
a 
P 
m 

0 

8 



I 

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM 
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT FACTOR (Or Cap)(DolJars Per Therm") 
FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 2005 THROUGH DECEME3ER 2005 

Appendix C 

WITHOUT MID-COURSE CORRECTION 

PGA FACTOR(0R CAP): 
Jan I '05 through Dec 31 I '05 I 

Jan'05 Feb'05 Mat05 Apt05 May'O5 Jun'O5 Ju1'05 Aug'O5. Sep'OS Oct'05 Nov'05 Dec'O5 
Revised Revised Revised Revised Revised 

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projection Projection Projection Projection P rejection 
Residential Customers 0.92835 0.92835 0.9d037 0,99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 

iCommercial Customers 0.92021 0.92486 0.97169 0.98109 0.94960 0.93413 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 

0.99037 

'WITH MID-COURSE CORRECTION 

PGA FACTOR(0R CAP): 
Date of Commission Vote Through Dec 31, '05 1.5001 7 

Jan'05 Feb'05 Mar'OS Apt05 May'05 Jun'OS Ju1'05 Aug'05 Sep'OS Oct'O5 Nov'O5 Dec'O5 
Revised Revised Revised Revised Revised 

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projection Projection Projection Projection Projection 
Residential Customers 0.92835 0.92835 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 9.99037 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 1.50017 1 SO017 1.50017 
Commercial Customers 0.92021 0.92486 0.97169 0.98109 0.94960 0.93413 0.99037 0.99037 0.99037 1.50017 1.50017 1.50017 

I I 
'Includes Revenue Tax Factor 


